

Hearing through video conferencingS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8283/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2020 in RFA No. 14/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SRI LANKAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52388/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 52388/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. L.M. Chidanandayya, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 11.09.2020.

Dasti in addition.

Pending further orders, there shall be stay of the judgment and order passed by the High Court.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER