

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8283/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2020 in RFA No. 14/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SRI LANKAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 27695/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 96168/2020 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 09-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr Adv
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. L.M. Chidanandayya, Adv.
Ms. Rao Vishwaja, Adv.
Ms. Pritha Suri, Adv
Ms. Aarzo Aneja, Adv
Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kiran Suri - Sr. Advocate
Mr. Haridas Bhat, Advocate
Mr. Amith S.J. Advocate
Ms. Shahnaaz Rahman, Advocate
Mr. Harisha S.r., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to 25.10.2021.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER