

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8283/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-01-2020 in RFA No.14/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SRI LANKAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-12-2021 This matter was called on for pronouncement of Order today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. L.M. Chidanandayya, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Pritha Suri, Adv.
Ms. Aarzoo Aneja, Adv.
Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
(For R-1) Mr. Haridas Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Amith S.J., Adv.
Mr. Rajvir Singh Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Shahnaz Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat pronounced the reportable Order of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The Civil Appeal is allowed, in terms of the Signed Reportable Order placed on the file.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

**(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**